502822633 05/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2869229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K2A, INC.	01/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K2A LLC	
Street Address:	1220 N. MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE #4	
City:	SPRINGVILLE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84663	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7700138
Patent Number:	7727564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109222206

Email: steve@siliconedgelaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE HASSID

Address Line 1: 1115 1/2 YALE STREET

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE P. HASSID	
SIGNATURE:	/Steve P. Hassid/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment_7700138_7727564_K2AINC_to_LLC#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_7700138_7727564_K2AINC_to_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 502822633 REEL: 033014 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K2A, INC., having a place of business at 1220 N. Main Street, Suite #4, Springville, Utah 84663, the ASSIGNOR herein, is the owner of the invention and improvements entitled JUCARA AND ACAI FRUIT-BASED DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS, for which a provisional application for letters patent of the United States was filed on March 21, 2003 and assigned Application Serial Number 60/456;882; a PCT application for letters patent with the Patent Cooperation Treaty Office was filed on March 22, 2004 and assigned Application Serial Number PCT/US04/08739; and a National Stage application for letters patent of the United States was filed on June 16, 2006 and assigned Application Serial Number 10/550,502; and

WHEREAS, **K2A LLC** is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Utah, having a place of business at 1220 N. Main Street, Suite #4, Springville, Utah 84663, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to document its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, acknowledge that we have transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We do hereby acknowledge that we have agreed, and do hereby agree, that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

... 1 ---

SV 346,250,274v1

PATENT REEL: 033014 FRAME: 0995

Docket No. 067762-000 06776240101000000 (47762-4000)

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empowed allow ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own mamus, Xullium Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so make at Letters Patent so obtained. KČNSETH A. MURDOCK PRESIDENT, K2A, INC. STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF UTAH personally appeared KENNETH A. MURDOCK, X personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. LORRAINE R CLARK WHEN PERSON DESCRIPTION OF STREET 2622 NORTH 200 WEST LEHI, UTAH 84043 COMM. EXP. 68-17-2810

2

SV 346,250,274v1

RECORDED: 05/23/2014

REEL: 033014 FRAME: 0996